
NOTE:

1. Material:

 1.1 Houising:PBT Polyester UL94 V-0 Mixed Glass

              Fiber Standard Color-Black

 1.2 Contacts:0.35mm Thick Phds-Bronze Plated With

              30U" Gold and Tin in Solder Area and

              50U"Nickel Plating in All Area

 1.3 Shield:SUS301 T=0.20mm With IN ON Termination end

2.Cavity Confirms TO Fcc Rules and Regulations Part

              68 Subpart F.D D
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 RJ45 2X8 Port With Tansformer 10/100/1000Mbps LAN

Magnetics 10P8C Shielded With LED With EMI Thru Hole
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      RECOMMENDE PANEL CUTOUT DIMENSION

116.26

2
6
.
2
6

15.49

11.43

1.27

3.05

3.60

3.18

33.02 MAX

2.79

2
5
.
5
0

5.89±0.127

6.02±0.13

RECOMMENED PLUG DIMENSION

LED 4(LOWER PORT)LED 3

LED 1 (UPPER PORT)LED 2

114.89

1.MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS:

A With LED WITH EMI

  ATRT - 9 - E - A - G0 - A - 006

 (1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)  ⑹

RJ45 2*8E

G

I

J

Without LED Without EMI

Without LED Unshield

With LED Unshield

(1)Type of product code

(2)Number of contanct ports

(3)Product dimension definition

9:1000Mbs

(4)Plating product definition

⑹ Series Number:006

Order Code:

Gold Flash

3U" Gold

6U" Gold

10U" Gold

15U" Gold

30U" Gold

 Go

Tin

 G1

 G2

 G3

 G4

 G5

SN

(5)Packing

  A:Tray B:Bag T:Tube

  U:Tube+CAP R:Tape&Reel

  W:Tape&Reel+CAP
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 RJ45 2X8 Port With Tansformer 10/100/1000Mbps LAN

Magnetics 10P8C Shielded With LED with EMI Thru Hole

VIEW A

PIN FOR UPPER PORT

LED FOR UPPER PORT

PIN FOR LOWER PORT

LED FOR LOWER PORT

SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT

      TOP VIEW
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2.PCB LAYOUT:

3. LED CONFIGURATION:

YELLOW GREEN GREEN

YELLOW

GREEN

COLOR LENS Color Vf(V)@20mA Iv(mcd)@10mA
Viewing

 Angle

 White

Diffused

Min Max Min Typ 20 1/2

1.7

1.7 2.6

2.6

3.0

1.8 4.0

7.0

152

152
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 RJ45 2X8 Port With Tansformer 10/100/1000Mbps LAN

Magnetics 10P8C Shielded With LED with EMI Thru Hole

Shield

1000PF

 2KV

J8 MA(3)-

J7 MA(3)+

J5 MA(2)-

J4 MA(2)+

J6 MA(1)-

J3 MA(1)+

J2 MA(0)-

J1 MA(0)+

MD(3)- P8

MD(3)+  P7

MD(2)  P6

MD(2)+  P5

MD(1)-  P4

MD(1)+  P3

MD(0)+  P1

MD(0)-  P2

P10

P9

0.1uF

0.1uF

0.1uF

0.1uF

75Ω

75Ω

75Ω

75Ω

1CT:1CT

1CT:1CT

1CT:1CT

1CT:1CT

4.SCHEMATIC:

CONNECTOR SOLDER SIDE RJ45 CONTACT SIDE

5.Electrical Specifications

Test (25℃±5°)

1.TR:(100KHz,0.1V),100%

  PINS:(P1,P2):(J1.J2)=1:1±3%;(J3,J6)=1:1±3%

  PINS:(P5,P6):(J4.J5)=1:1±3%;(J7,J8)=1:1±3%

2.LX:(100KHz,100mA,dc Bias)100%

  PINS:(P1,P2),(J3.J4),(P5,P6),(P7,P8)=350uH MINIMUM

3.DCR:100%

  PINS(P1,P2)TO(J1.J2),(P3,P4)TO(J3,J6)=1500VAC FOR 2 SECONDS

  PINS(P5,P6)TO(J4.J5),(P7,P8)TO(J7,J8)=1500VAC FOR 2 SECONDS

4.HIPOT:100%

  PINS:(P1,P2),(J3.J4),(P5,P6),(P7,P8)=350uH MINIMUM

5.Insertion Loss:1-100MHz -1.0dB MAX

6.Return Loss:1-30MHz -20dB MIN

              30-60MHz -15dB MAX

              60-80MHz -10dB MAX

7.Cross Talk:1-100MHz -30dB MIN

8.COMMON TO COMMON MODE REJECTION:1-100MHz -30dB Min


